

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No.1551 of 2018

Anand Kumar Singh **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Priya Singh **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P

04/Dated: 11th April, 2019

1. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing requisites of notice under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, in the limitation application as well as in the revision, to be served upon the O.P. No.02, failing which the revision application shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

2. If the notices are so filed within the prescribed period then office to list this case on **14.06.2019.**

(AMITAV K. GUPTA, J.)

Chandan/-