

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr.Rev. No. 1551 of 2018**

-----

Anand Kumar Singh ... Petitioner(s).

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Priya Singh ... Opp. Part(s).

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**

-----

For the Petitioner(s) : M/s Jitesh Kumar, Advocate.  
For the State : A.P.P.

.....

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**

-----

07/11.10.2019: None appears on behalf of opposite party No. 2.  
with a view to give one more opportunity to the opp. Party No. 2, list  
this case after two weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner will pay the maintenance amount to  
opp. Party No. 2.