

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 1551 of 2018

Anand Kumar Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Priya Singh ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti , A.P.P.

Order No. 08/ Dated: 26.06.2023

On the request of learned counsel for petitioner, put up this case on 11.07.2023 , by way of last chance.

It is made clear that no further adjournment has been granted .

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)