

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 1551 of 2018

Anand Kumar Singh Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Priya Singh Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, APP

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Anil Kumar Keshri, Advocate

11/Dated:08th September, 2023

Perused the report received from the Inspector-cum-Officer in-charge, Parsudih Police Station, District Jamshedpur regarding the properties of the petitioner.

Let it be kept on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has paid the entire dues amount till date and will file supplementary affidavit in this regard and prays for time.

It has been informed that compromise is not possible in this case.

Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Records.

Put up this case on 06.10.2023.

Till then, no coercive step shall be taken against the petitioner in connection with Original Maintenance Case No.408 of 2016, pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dhanbad.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)