

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1551 of 2018

.....
Anand Kumar Singh **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Priya Singh **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A. P. P.
For the O. P. No. 2 : Mr. Anil Kumar Keshri, Advcoate
.....

13/01.12.2023 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate has informed that Mr. Jitesh Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner is busy in connection with marriage of his sister.

Put up this case on 15.12.2023.

Till then, interim order dated 08.09.2023 passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)